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Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry Portfolio

Department 
Additional Estimates 18 February 2002


Question
4
Output # Outcome

Fisheries
Topic: 
AFMA and ACIL review of management advisory committees
Hansard Page:
102
Senator O’Brien asked:  

(a) Where is that process up to now?

(b) What responses have been made to each of the 31 ACIL recommendations?

(c)
Is there a schedule for their implementation?

(d)
Proceeding further on fisheries … Perhaps you could give us more detail on notice, Mr Meere, given the time.

Answer:  

(a) The ACIL Review is complete.

(b) AFMA have agreed to most of the recommendations and are in the process of implementing these.

(c) Yes there is a schedule for implementation.

(d) Further detail can be provided when implementation of the recommendations has been fully considered by the MACs.
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